



Pasco County Mosquito Control District

Mosquito Control Monthly Report - Local Funds

Fiscal Year

2025-2026

Month

August

LOCAL FUNDS RECEIPTS AND BALANCES

ACCT NO	Description	Budgeted Receipts	Monthly Receipts	Prior Month	Receipts Year to Date	Prior Year Receipts YTD	Balance to be Collected
311	Ad Valorem Taxes, R&P Property	\$ 12,657,983.73	\$ 3,050.57	\$ 12,206,488.10	\$ 12,206,289.54	\$ 11,746,975.21	\$ 451,694.19
334	State Grant	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
337	Grants and Donations	\$ 2,375,727.61	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,375,727.61	\$ 439,876.00	\$ -
361	Interest Earnings	\$ 499,114.57	\$ 55,288.14	\$ 50,204.60	\$ 523,089.80	\$ 521,245.87	\$ (23,975.23)
362	Rents and Royalties	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
364	Disposition of fixed assets	\$ 41,496.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 88,720.00	\$ 41,496.00
369	Other Miscellaneous Revenues	\$ 88,486.28	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 88,486.28	\$ 1,300.48	\$ -
380	Other Sources	\$ 24,855.03	\$ (21,339.26)	\$ 265.32	\$ 3,767.31	\$ 84,428.51	\$ 21,087.72
389	Non-Operating Sources, Loans	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
TOTAL RECEIPTS		\$ 15,687,663.22	\$ 36,999.45	\$ 12,256,958.02	\$ 15,197,360.54	\$ 12,882,546.07	\$ 453,303.23
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE		\$ 11,800,191.00					
Total Receipts & Balance		\$ 27,487,854.22	\$ 36,999.45	\$ 12,256,958.02	\$ 15,197,360.54	\$ 12,882,546.07	\$ 453,303.23

LOCAL FUNDS EXPENDITURES AND BALANCES

ACCT NO	Description	Budgeted Expenditures	Monthly Expenditures	Prior Month	Expenditures Year to Date	Prior Year Expenditures YTD	Balance to be Expended
10	Personal Services	\$ 3,428,982.01	\$ 252,218.05	\$ 261,177.08	\$ 2,919,010.03	\$ 2,881,888.37	\$ 509,971.98
20	Personal Services Benefits	\$ 2,140,979.76	\$ 151,107.71	\$ 139,372.85	\$ 1,685,724.93	\$ 1,442,459.48	\$ 455,254.83
30	Operating Expense	\$ 626,185.90	\$ 27,960.45	\$ 60,297.07	\$ 626,608.79	\$ 571,985.88	\$ (422.89)
40	Travel and Per Diem	\$ 42,834.00	\$ 4,826.91	\$ 579.86	\$ 36,337.67	\$ 46,385.32	\$ 6,496.33
41	Communications Services	\$ 36,541.00	\$ 1,429.69	\$ 193.71	\$ 23,257.14	\$ 35,623.18	\$ 13,283.86
42	Freight Services	\$ 8,180.00	\$ 4,805.04	\$ 1,907.76	\$ 18,749.20	\$ 9,797.91	\$ (10,569.20)
43	Utilities Expenses	\$ 42,540.00	\$ 5,150.91	\$ 13,455.81	\$ 45,865.43	\$ 39,017.16	\$ (3,325.43)
44	Rentals and Leases	\$ 12,324.00	\$ 2,770.59	\$ 547.53	\$ 13,597.66	\$ 10,664.82	\$ (1,273.66)
45	Insurance	\$ 393,780.00	\$ 18,067.23	\$ 52,062.23	\$ 318,665.51	\$ 326,872.22	\$ 75,114.49
46	Repairs & Maintenance Services	\$ 414,550.00	\$ 57,729.28	\$ 36,632.65	\$ 276,692.15	\$ 383,444.80	\$ 137,857.85
47	Printing & Binding	\$ 2,940.00	\$ (1.20)	\$ 49.76	\$ 4,314.08	\$ 3,113.85	\$ (1,374.08)
48	Promotional Activities	\$ 18,500.00	\$ (1,746.79)	\$ 2,647.27	\$ 12,678.51	\$ 16,683.31	\$ 5,821.49
49	Other Current Charges & Oblig.	\$ 34,700.00	\$ (19,275.36)	\$ (1,003,331.57)	\$ 19,647.12	\$ 22,970.72	\$ 15,052.88
50	Supplies & Materials	\$ 4,286,255.43	\$ 265,511.00	\$ 322,425.25	\$ 2,988,715.84	\$ 2,864,112.38	\$ 1,297,539.59
54	Books, Pubs, Subs, Dues & Memb	\$ 38,175.00	\$ 6,426.73	\$ 12,594.97	\$ 37,355.56	\$ 61,405.47	\$ 819.44
55	Training	\$ 53,326.00	\$ 3,313.46	\$ 501.07	\$ 23,986.84	\$ 50,918.02	\$ 29,339.16
60	Capital Outlay	\$ 4,547,000.00	\$ 691,854.42	\$ 25,275.36	\$ 859,427.26	\$ 864,153.80	\$ 3,687,572.74
70	Debt Service	\$ 864,460.44	\$ (53.66)	\$ 11.09	\$ 864,456.37	\$ 864,463.31	\$ 4.07
89	Contingency (current year)	\$ 500,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
Total Budget & Charges		\$ 17,492,253.54	\$ 1,472,094.46	\$ (73,600.25)	\$ 10,775,090.09	\$ 10,995,960.00	\$ 6,717,163.45

RESERVES

ACCT NO	Description	Budgeted Expenditures	Monthly Expenditures	Prior Month	Expenditures Year to Date	Prior Year Expenditures YTD	Balance to be Expended
97.0.01	Future Capital Outlay	\$ 9,285,600.68	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 9,285,600.68
97.0.02	Restricted for Self Insurance	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
97.0.03	Cash Balance CF to Next Year	\$ 500,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500,000.00
97.0.04	OPEB	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
97.0.05	Sick & Annual Leave	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 1,191.60	\$ 1,544.96	\$ 76,024.65	\$ 64,415.25	\$ 133,975.35
Total Reserve Ending Balance		\$ 9,995,600.68	\$ 1,191.60	\$ 1,544.96	\$ 76,024.65	\$ 64,415.25	\$ 9,919,576.03
Total Budgetary Expenditures and Balance		\$ 27,487,854.22	\$ 1,473,286.06	\$ (72,055.29)	\$ 10,851,114.74	\$ 11,060,375.25	\$ 16,146,436.80
Ending Fund Balance		\$ -	\$ (1,436,286.61)	\$ 12,329,013.31	\$ 4,346,245.80	\$ 1,822,170.82	\$ 16,599,740.03

Expenditure Comparison FY25-26 vs Avg of Last 3 Years



